An employee may use the County’s contribution to the cafeteria plan toward the 

medical insurance plan for which s/he has elected to enroll.  An employee who has 

unused (unspent) cafeteria plan contributions shall retain those contributions as 

additional earnings (wages) but only to a maximum of three hundred thirty-four 

and fifty-eight cents ($334.58) per month. 

C. An employee who waives health insurance because the employee demonstrates to 

the County that s/he has alternate health insurance coverage shall receive $500.00 

per month minus the PEMHCA MEC.   

D. A regular part-time or limited term part-time employee shall receive a pro-rata

[...]

2. Reimbursement shall be limited as follows: 

a. No employee shall be reimbursed for more than two (2) courses in a 

single semester or quarter. 

b. The maximum reimbursement that may be received by an employee 

in one fiscal year shall be one-thousand one-hundred ($1,100.00) 

dollars. Effective July 1, 2020, the maximum reimbursement that 

may be received by an employee in one fiscal year shall be two 

thousand dollars ($2,000). 

c. An employee shall be reimbursed for expenses totaling five dollars 

($5.00) or more for a single course.